LSVS Pasvaldibu 60. SPORTA SPELES VIEGLATLETIKA

Valmiera
15.-16.07.2023.

Vieta Vards
1 Uldis
1 Adams
2 Romualds
1 Janis
2 Aleksejs
1 Leons
2 Péteris

1 Feoktists
Eriks
Vilis

w N

Voldemars
Vladimirs
Juris

Talis
Aleksandrs

W W W N =

Ulo
Zigmunds
Janis
Normunds
Janis

W AW N =

Guntis
Guntis
Maris
Agris
Juris
Agris
Normunds

~N NN R W=

Andrus
Vaclavs
Juris
Arnis

EENVS N S

REZULTATI

Uzvards
Abelis

Bankovs
Sauss

Mankovskis
Kozinecs

Zukovskis
Rajevs

Pusnakovs
Apsenieks
Mednis

Mezitis
Golubevs
Lebedoks
Aunind
Azarévics

Randaru
Znotins
Gusevs
Bucenieks
Circans

Grantin$
Zalitis
Jirgensons
Auce
Dombrovskis
Blumbergs
Strauja

Mutli
Ancevskis
Vaskans
Stlmeistars

VIRIESI

100m skréjiens

Dz.g.
\&l
19320731
V85
19380215
19331103
V80
19400110
19420125
V75
19441208
19460830
V70
19520115
19530118
19510126
V65
19560708
19561103
19531106
19561028
19550202
V60
19610506
19630613
19590530
19610830
19600608
V55
19670221
19670307
19640323
19661122
19680607
19670407
19650921
V50
19690822
19701204
19720711
19700715

Komanda
Ogres novads

RSVK
Augsdaugavas novads

Livanu novads
Valmieras novads

Riga
Bauskas novads

Preilu novads
Balvu novads
Smiltenes novads

Gulbenes novads
Jekabpils novads
Livanu novads
Valkas novads
RSVK

Estonia

Jekabpils novads
Aizkraukles novads
Valmieras novads
Balvu novads

Liepajas SSK
RSVK

Valmieras novads
Riga

Ventspils

Talsu novads
Smiltenes novads

Estonia
Daugavpils
Ogres novads
C@su novads

Rez.

24.17

31.96
38.97

17.03
17.78

17.15
18.23

16.01
16.78
22.07

14.13
14.62
15.03
15.03
20.53

12.72
13.95
14.43
14.75
16.39

12.66
13.10
13.67
13.82
13.89
14.85
15.26

12.46
13.37
13.60
16.59

Punkti
15

15
14

15
14

15
14

15
14
13

15
14
13
13
11

ind,
15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11
10

ind.
15
14
13
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Dainis
Almants
Viesturs

Maris
Maris
Andris
Andris

Sandis
Aivis
Maksims
Genadijs
Valdur
Kristaps
Raivis

Romualds

Aleksejs
Juris
Gunars

Valdis
Leons
Vladimirs

Ivar
Feoktists
Andris

Voldemars
Talis

Gatis
Edgars

Ulo
Zigmunds
Normunds
Einars

Guntis
Juris
Armants

Andrus
Vaclavs

Steinbergs
Kalnin$
Prasis

Grénins
Petrovskis
KlindZans
Jaunzems

Sabajevs
Stemmers
Tkacovs
Lebedevs
Saar
Daugavietis
Reinfelds

Sauss

Kozinecs
Zilveris
Enins

Cela
Zukovskis
Kallass

Raig
Pusnakovs
Verjovkins

Mezitis
Aunins
Brakanskis
Lams

Randaru
Znotin§
Bucenieks
Vilnis

Grantin$
Dombrovskis
Peterkops

Mutli
Ancevskis

V45
19760324
19731117
19740402

V40
19810225
19820211
19811006
19801229

V35
19850426
19870718
19851112
19861005
19850428
19880201
19870705

Liepajas SSK
Talsu novads
Césu novads

Riga

Ventspils
Kekavas novads
Smiltenes novads

Valmieras novads
Tukuma novads
Daugavpils

Riga

Estonia

Livanu novads
Talsu novads

200m skrejiens

V85

19331103  Augsdaugavas novads

V80
19420125
19391115
19420712

V75
19480201
19441208
19450317

V70
19530325
19520115
19511119

V65
19560708
19561028
19561004
19580221

A\
19610506
19630613
19610830
19581128

V55
19670221
19680607
19650615

V50
19690822
19701204

Valmieras novads
Madonas novads
RSVK

Ventspils
Riga
Gulbenes novads

Estonia
Preilu novads
Aizkraukles novads

Gulbenes novads
Valkas novads
Ventspils
Liepajas SSK

Estonia

Jekabpils novads
Valmieras novads
Césu novads

Liepajas SSK
Ventspils
Ogres novads

Estonia
Daugavpils

12.66
13.71
16.39

12.55
12.58
14.51
14.66

12.00
12.37
12.44
12.66
12.87
13.59
14.21

1:31.58

39.81
50.58
53.55

31.89
37.25
45.57

31.66
35.03
41.15

29.95
32.14
32.15
32.89

26.59
29.81
31.29
40.57

26.94
29.23
DNF

25.43
27.94

15

15
14
13

15
14
13

ind.
15
14

15
14
13
12

ind.
15
14
13

15
14

ind.
15
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Dainis
Maris

Olegs

Maris
Mairis
Aigars
Ivars

Aivis
Genadijs
Maksims
Valdur
Deniss
Lauris
Mitrofans
Aris
Oskars

Aleksejs
Juris
Gunars
Andrejs

Ronaldas
Leons
Vladimirs

Ivar
Feoktists
Eriks
Vladimirs
Vilis

Pé&teris
Vladimirs
Gatis
Janis
Valérijs

Ulo
Valdis
Janis
Andris
Janis
Eriks
Armants

Inars
Normunds

Steinbergs
Vecbastiks
Okunevs

Petrovskis
Dzenis
Vidins
Gorda

Stemmers
Lebedevs
Tkacovs
Saar
Bockovs
Veidemanis
Slobodjans
Mirnieks
Lankovskis

Kozinecs
Zilveris
Enins
Mocs

Kondratas
Zukovskis
Kallass

Raig
Pusnakovs
Apsenieks
Jermalonoks
Mednis

Arents
Golubevs
Brakanskis
Naglis
Hruscovs

Randaru
Tilts
Meziels
Avens
Circans
Melkurts

Peterkops
Supe
Strauja

V45
19760324
19771111
19740701

V40
19820211
19820705
19791009
19800210

V35
19870718
19861005
19851112
19850428
19840503
19830725
19850523
19880505
19860414

Liepajas SSK
Liepajas SSK
Daugavpils

Ventspils

Jekabpils novads
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads

Tukuma novads
Riga
Daugavpils
Estonia
Salaspils novads
Cesu novads
RSVK

Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads

400m skrejiens

V80
19420125
19391115
19420712
19400101

V75
19450905
19441208
19450317

V70
19530325
19520115
19530118
19521006
19510126

V65
19531027
19561103
19561004
19550422
19531113

A\
19610506
19620203
19591001
19611101
19600608
19630523

V55
19650615
19631222
19650921

Valmieras novads
Madonas novads
RSVK

RSVK

Lithuania
Riga
Gulbenes novads

Estonia

Preilu novads

Balvu novads
Augsdaugavas novads
Smiltenes novads

Madonas novads
Jekabpils novads
Ventspils

Talsu novads
RSVK

Estonia
Valmieras novads
Ogres novads
Riga

Balvu novads
Valmieras novads

Ogres novads
Balvu novads
Smiltenes novads

26.53
26.66
27.29

25.34
27.53
3249
36.59

24.79
25.57
26.50
26.79
28.38
28.73
31.72
33.79
34.39

1:45.03
2:05.05
2:23.58
3:25.64

1:26.85
1:29.76
1:43.11

1:11.19
1:15.49
1:20.28
1:23.67
2:08.36

1:03.50
1:08.24
1:11.63
1:28.60
1:34.02

1:02.92
1:05.78
1:13.67
1:14.57
1:17.04
1:18.40

1:07.59
1:17.31
1:17.79

15
14
13

15
14
13
12

15
14
13
ind.
12
11
10

15
14
13
12

ind.
15
14

ind.
15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11

ind.
15
14
13
12
11

15
14
13
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Aigars
Vaclavs
Aldis
Arnis

Almants
Olegs
Andis
Viesturs

Janis
Giedrius
Janis
Vjaceslavs
Janis

Aivis
Genadijs
Arturs
Kristaps
Igors

Leonids

Juris
Janis
Andrejs

Ronaldas
Vaclavs
Viktors

Juris
Viktors
Vladimirs

Pé&teris
Aldis
Edgars
Vilnis
Arnis

Valdis
Janis
Eriks
Aigars
Ints

Ivars

Ansbergs
Ancevskis
Zelés

Stlmeistars

Kalnin$
Okunevs
Gailis
Priisis

Germanis
Slekys
Krastins
Bambans
Gailis

Stemmers
Lebedevs
Onzuls
Daugavietis
Senko

Dedovs

Zilveris
Kapralis
Mocs

Kondratas
Grinevics
Safutins

Baraus
Suborins
Jermalonoks

Arents
Dainis
Lams
Liepins
Ermanis

Tilts
Meziels
Melkurts
Tucs
Vancans

OraSevskis

V50
19710329
19701204
19701107
19700715

V45
19731117
19740701
19760802
19740402

V40
19790526
19810916
19810825
19810112
19820714

V35
19870718
19861005
19880513
19880201
19831025

Ventspils
Daugavpils
Césu novads
Césu novads

Talsu novads
Daugavpils
Valmieras novads
Césu novads

Gulbenes novads
Lithuania

Ogres novads
Daugavpils
Valmieras novads

Tukuma novads
Riga

Livanu novads
Livanu novads
Liepajas SSK

800m skrejiens

V85
19361119
V80
19391115
19430407
19400101
V75
19450905
19460804
19460902
V70
19520525
19510618
19521006
V65
19531027
19560304
19580221
19550321
19550502
A\
19620203
19591001
19630523
19620108
19630712
V55
19640209

Riga

Madonas novads
Ogres novads
RSVK

Lithuania
Ogres novads
RSVK

Ventspils
RSVK

Augsdaugavas novads

Madonas novads
Valkas novads
Liepajas SSK
RSVK

Bauskas novads

Valmieras novads
Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Livanu novads
Kekavas novads

C&su novads

1:00.91
1:01.53
1:03.26
1:18.21

1:02.15
1:05.48
1:09.42
1:15.66

1:00.08
1:00.91
1:05.50
1:07.27
1:08.77

55.01

56.33

59.33
1:01.99
1:09.78

5:25.83

4:50.17
6:04.61
8:07.98

3:25.10
4:58.90
5:05.25

2:53.11
3:20.58
3:31.44

2:20.14
2:45.97
2:58.63
3:16.82
3:18.42

2:27.98
2:52.43
2:53.63
3:25.68
3:41.31

2:53.27

15
14
13
12

15
14
ind.
13

15
ind.
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11

15

15
14
13

ind.
15
14

15
14
13

15
14
13
12
11

15
14
ind.
13
12

15
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Janis
Valérijs
Normunds

Valdis
Andis
Edgars
Girts
Péteris
Artis
Kaspars

Craig
Janis
Andris
Aigars

Arturs
Mareks
Lauris
Deniss
Mitrofans

Leonids
Janis

Ronaldas
Vaclavs
Viktors

Juris
Andris
Viktors
Vladimirs

Aldis
Kestutis
Edgars
Valérijs
Vilnis
Arnis
Viktors

Valdis
Valérijs
Eriks
Janis
Aigars

Gailis
Baranovskis
Duda

Nilovs
Gailis
Ritins
Sarma
Cabulis
Mednis
Sniegs

Rose

Gailis
Permanickis
Vidins

Onzuls
Zalitis
Veidemanis
Bockovs
Slobodjans

Dedovs
Ancs

Kondratas
Grinevics
Safutins

Baraus
Dainis
Suborins
Jermalonoks

Dainis
Abromaitis
Lams
Hruscovs
Liepins
Ermanis
Radionovs

Tilts
Jegorovs
Melkurts
Circans
Tucs

V50
19720913
19730331
19701028

V45
19750225
19760802
19760715
19760724
19761511
19740821
19780503

V40
19800202
19820714
19790318
19791009

V35
19880513
19840808
19830725
19840503
19850523

Ogres novads
Daugavpils
Talsu novads

Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Valkas novads
Césu novads
Bauskas novads

Jelgava
Valmieras novads
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads

Livanu novads
Kekavas novads
C&su novads
Salaspils novads
RSVK

1500m skrejiens

V85
19361119
V80
19421122
V75
19450905
19460804
19460902
V70
19520525
19490618
19510618
19521006
V65
19560304
19560811
19580221
19531113
19550321
19550502
19541208
A\
19620203
19621230
19630523
19600608
19620108

Riga
Gulbenes novads

Lithuania
Ogres novads
RSVK

Ventspils

Valkas novads

RSVK
Augsdaugavas novads

Valkas novads
Lithuania
Liepajas SSK
RSVK

RSVK
Bauskas novads
RSVK

Valmieras novads
Riga

Valmieras novads
Balvu novads
Livanu novads

2:10.96
2:22.24
2:26.49

2:19.74
2:29.06
2:32.47
2:41.81
2:49.41
2:55.60
2:55.92

2:13.60
2:29.72
2:55.68
2:55.87

2:17.75
2:19.21
2:20.87
2:28.95
2:42.13

10.23.10

9:35.81

6:51.87
9:20.01
10:08.20

5:59.08
6:16.81
6:44.86
7:29.73

5:39.85
6:11.48
6:17.48
6:47.94
7:03.76
7:03.95
7:24.15

5:10.05
5:52.85
6:02.46
6:30.55
6:45.89

15
14
13

15
14
13
12
11
10

15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11

15

15

ind.
15
14

15
14
13
12

15
ind.
14
13
12
11
10

15
14
13
12
11
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Didzis
Ivars
Inars
Imants

Janis
Valérijs
Normunds
Juris
Péteris
Sandris
Raitis
Arvids

Valdis
Andis
Edgars
Péteris
Artis

Maris
Craig
Armands
Vjaceslavs
Lauris
Janis

Gatis
Kaspars

Arnis
Artiirs
Raitis
Mareks
Raivis
Roms
Igors

Maris
Ignats
Andrejs
Romualds

Raitis
Gunars
Janis
Zigfrids

Harijs
Jurijs
Guntis

Vladimirs
Juris
Agris
Viesturs

Kalnin§
Orasevskis
Supe
Silavs

Gailis
Baranovskis
Duda

Roze
Krastins
Balinskis
Kozlovskis
Ozols

Nilovs
Gailis
Ritins
Cabulis
Mednis

Abele
Rose
Buss
Bambans
Ugriks
Gailis
Stiba
Abuls

Paskevics
Junolainens
Jirgensons
Zalitis
Reinfelds
Zilinsks
Senko

Grinsteins
Simkuns
Vacietis
Sauss

Leérme
Rubenis
Kapralis
Baumanis

Abolins
Kopasovs
Balodis

Orehovs
Malnacis
Knope
Gargurnis

V55
19671222
19640209
19631222
19630511

V50
19720913
19730331
19701028
19700830
19710906
19700412
19700728
19680215

V45
19750225
19760802
19760715
19761511
19740821

V40
19791102
19800202
19811216
19810112
19801016
19820714
19801105
19810104

V35
19870211
19850205
19840701
19840808
19870705
19880511
19831025

RSVK

Césu novads

Balvu novads
Aizkraukles novads

Ogres novads
Daugavpils
Talsu novads
Liepajas SSK
Jekabpils novads
Ventspils
Ventspils
Jekabpils novads

Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Ogres novads
Valkas novads
Césu novads

Marupes novads
Jelgava

Ogres novads
Daugavpils
Jekabpils novads
Valmieras novads
Kuldigas novads
Smiltenes novads

Daugavpils
Bauskas novads
C&su novads
Kekavas novads
Talsu novads
Jekabpils novads
Liepajas SSK

3000m solosana

V85
19380315
19330725
19350924
19331103

V80
19421011
19381030
19430407
19420716

V75
19480319
19470905
19461128

V70
19490511
19501207
19530309
19500626

Tukuma novads
Daugavpils
Gulbenes novads

Augsdaugavas novads

Valmieras novads
Gulbenes novads
Ogres novads
Madonas novads

Gulbenes novads

Augsdaugavas novads

Gulbenes novads

Talsu novads
Smiltenes novads
Valkas novads
Marupes novads

5:48.82
5:53.14
6:00.12
7:05.94

4:27.87
4:52.07
4:53.63
5:11.35
5:29.51
5:33.85
6:27.50
6:39.80

4:41.58
4:55.37
5:12.05
5:39.38
6:07.86

4:20.08
4:33.77
4:41.21
4:49.41
4:49.98
5:06.82
5:20.46
6:03.29

4:20.48
4:26.31
4:43.03
4:43.49
4:45.49
4:54.91
5:10.86

26:51.97
27:29.21
28:55.97
30:07.19

22:48.70
25:33.40
25:33.58
31:41.44

19:49.08
21:21.69
23:01.33

18:17.07
21:15.20
21:16.85
26:20.95

15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11
10

15
14
13
12
11

15
14
13
12
11
10

15
14
13
12
11
10
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Eriks

Ilmars
Arvids
Aivars
Eriks

Valérijs
Janis

Modris
Didzis

Normunds
Raivis
Gundars

Ritvars

Guntars
Juris

Leonids
Raitis

Ronaldas
Vaclavs
Viktors

Janis
Andris
Viktors
Janis

Kestutis
Vilnis
Viktors
Aleksandrs

Eriks
Aivars
Gundars
Aigars

Apsenieks

Saulgriezis
Sefanovskis
Purins
Jukams

Jegorovs
Vaznevics

Liepins
Kalnin$

Ivzans
Bérzins
Donins

Lérme

Vasiljevs
KoniSevs

Dedovs
Lérme

Kondratas
Grinevics
Safutins

Caics
Dainis
Suborins
Supe

Abromaitis
Liepins
Radionovs
Azarévics

Melkurts
Zugris
Rutkis
Tucs

19530118
V65
19561101
19550915
19540205
19550516
A\
19621230
19600812
V55
19660830
19671222
V50
19711107
19730125
19700306
V45
19750701
V40
19810919
19790419

Balvu novads

Riga

Kuldigas novads
Ogres novads
Valkas novads

Riga
Livanu novads

Tukuma novads
RSVK

Jekabpils novads
Gulbenes novads
Talsu novads

Valmieras novads

Madonas novads
Tukuma novads

5000m skréjiens

V85
19361119
V80
19421011
V75
19450905
19460804
19460902
V70
19510608
19490618
19510618
19510120
V65
19560811
19550321
19541208
19550202
A\
19630523
19610922
19620813
19620108

Riga
Valmieras novads

Lithuania
Ogres novads
RSVK

Riga

Valkas novads
RSVK

Gulbenes novads

Lithuania
RSVK
RSVK
RSVK

Valmieras novads
Preilu novads
Valmieras novads
Livanu novads

DQ

18:10.47
19:00.02
20:22.00
22:45.35

17:57.19
18:03.78

16:03.35
22:04.22

12:47.17
16:20.86
18:30.03

15:44.25

15:28.25
15:40.65

39:29.25

39:11.42

27:42.27
37:11.02
43:30.65

24:35.20
24:38.09
25:58.94
26:09.24

25:25.07
25:50.10
29:53.76
32:50.31

21:53.71
22:36.47
23:21.22
28:50.31

15

15
14

15

15

ind.

15
14
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Gunars
Ivars
Askolds

Normunds
Juris
Péteris
Raitis

Valdis
Andis
Edgars
Uldis
Péteris
Girts
Artis

Armands
Martin$
Lauris
Janis
Kaspars
Spodris
Aigars
Ivars

Arnis
Valdis
Anatolijs
Roms
Lauris
Igors
Péteris
Oskars
Uldis
Rihards
Gunars
Aris

Ignats

Raitis
Gunars
Janis
Harijs
Guntis
Vladimirs

Agris
Juris

Kegis
OraSevskis
BuSmanis

Duda

Roze
Krastins
Kozlovskis

Nilovs
Gailis
Ritins
Siecenieks
Cabulis
Sarma
Mednis

Buss

Treijs
Ugriks
Krastins
Skrasting
Malinausks
Vidins
Gorda

Paskevics
Anikejevs
Tarasovs
Zilinsks
Veidemanis
Senko
Troska
Lankovskis
Pormeistars
Sinicins
Ozolins
Mirnieks

Simkuns

Leérme
Rubenis
Kapralis

Abolins
Balodis
Orehovs

Knope
Malnacis

V55
19671208
19640209
19670321

V50
19701028
19700830
19710906
19700728

V45
19750225
19760802
19760715
19740101
19761511
19760724
19740821

V40
19811216
19801222
19801016
19810825
19801109
19820523
19791009
19800210

V35
19870211
19872005
19870323
19880511
19830725
19831025
19860526
19860414
19870306
19860620
19870528
19880505

Aizkraukles novads
Césu novads
Salaspils novads

Talsu novads
Liepajas SSK
Jekabpils novads
Ventspils

Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Ogres novads
Salaspils novads
Valkas novads
Valmieras novads
Césu novads

Ogres novads
Valmiera
Jekabpils novads
Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads

Daugavpils

Riga

Smiltenes novads
Jekabpils novads
Cgsu novads
Liepajas SSK
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads
Valkas novads
C&su novads
Valkas novads
Salaspils novads

5000m solosana

V85
19330725
V80
19421011
19381030
19430407
V75
19480319
19461128
V70
19490511
19530309
19501207

Daugavpils

Valmieras novads
Gulbenes novads
Ogres novads

Gulbenes novads
Gulbenes novads

Talsu novads
Valkas novads
Smiltenes novads

19:05.62
22:00.51
23:26.48

19:25.95
19:46.74
20:49.23
22:27.41

17:43.50
18:05.08
20:18.38
20:44.19
21:51.74
22:20.64
26:15.58

18:15.78
18:25.61
18:26.20
18:38.90
19:24.99
21:28.11
24:56.58
DNF

16:19.83
16:46.99
18:02.87
18:24.11
18:51.72
19:37.21
19:53.61
20:35.63
21:21.36
21:31.45
21:40.90
26:56.14

47:24.98

39:01.26
44:05.19
46:56.55

34:11.26
39:42.37

31:20.59
36:53.14
39:44.41

15
14
13

15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11
10

15
ind.
14
13
12
11
10

15

15
14
13

15
14

15
14
13



V65

Ilmars Saulgriezis 19561101 Riga

Arvids Sefanovskis 19550915 Kuldigas novads

Eriks Jukams 19550516 Valkas novads
V60

Janis Vaznevics 19600812 Livanu novads

Einars Vilnis 19581128 Cesu novads
V55

Modris Liepins 19660830 Tukuma novads

Didzis Kalnins 19671222 RSVK
V50

Normunds Ivzans 19711107 Jekabpils novads

Gundars Donins 19700306 Talsu novads
V45

Ritvars Lérme 19750701 Valmieras novads
V40

Guntars Vasiljevs 19810919 Madonas novads

Juris Konisevs 19790419 Tukuma novads

4x100 m stafete
Daugavpils

Vaclavs Ancevskis, Arnis Paskevi¢s, Maksims Tkacovs, Olegs Okunevs
Tukuma novads

Maris Skangals, Juris Kozenrovs, Vairis Martinsons, Aivis Stemmers
Valmieras novads

Normunds Bucenieks, Janis Gailis, Maris Jirgensons, Sandis Sabajevs
Bauskas novads

Andris Pastors, Dainis Dabols, Kaspars Sniegs, Girts FiSers

Smiltenes novads

Andris Jaunzems, Mareks Nikolajevs, Normunds Strauja, Kaspars Abuls

Liela zviedru stafete
100m+200m+400m+800m
Ogres novads
Janis Krastins, Juris Vaskans, Armands Buss, Valdis Nilovs
Talsu novads
Agris Blumbergs, Almats Kalning, Raivis Reinfelds, Normunds Diida
Jekabpils novads
Zigmunds Znotin§, Mairis Dzenis, Péteris Krasting, Roms Zilinskis
Césu novads
Artis Mednis, Ivars Orasevskis, Aldis Zel¢s, Raitis Jirgensons
Bauskas novads
Andris Pastors, Girts FiSers, Dainis Dabols, Kaspars Sniegs
RSVK
Didzis Kalnins, Guntis Zalitis, Vilnis Liepins, Mitrofans Slobajans
Daugavpils
Olegs Okunevs, Maksims Tkacovs, Vaclavs Ancevskis, Arnis PaSkevics

31:40.45
32:24.83
39:38:78

32:45.46
39:49.82

27:51.43
35:54.42

21:54.11
32:04.45

26:34.69

26:21.81

28:07.54

49.50

53.34

53.78

57.84

58.83

4:06.75

4:07.86

4:08.90

4:15.10

4:49.18

5:11.90

DQ

15
14
13

15
14

15
14

15
14

15

15

14

15

14

13

12

11

15

14

13

12

11

10
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Adolfs

Janis
Valdis

Valdis
Aleksandrs
Péteris
Viktors

Ivar
Arvids
Rihards
Vilis
Alberts

Juris
Maris
Talis
Vairis
Janis

Zigmunds
Janis

Ulo
Gaidis
Normunds
Viktors
Einars

Guntis
Guntis
Maris
Agris

Andrus
Artars
Arnis

Viesturs
Almants
Ivars

Viesturs

Maris
Juris
Mairis
Andris
Andris

Sandis
Maksims

Miculis

Mankovskis
Blums

Cela
Vnukovs
Rajevs
Zarnickis

Raig
Vitols
Melgailis
Mednis
Pesiks

Lebedoks
Mednis
Aunins
Martinsons
Naglis

Znotin§
Gusevs
Randaru
Gailitis
Bucenieks
Vegjins
Vilnis

Zalitis
Grantins
Jirgensons
Blumbergs

Mutli
Davidovs
Stlmeistars

Donis
Kalning
Timko
Prasis

Grénins
Kozeurovs
Dzenis
Jaunzems
KlindZans

Sabajevs
Tkacovs

Tallek§ana
V85
19351121
V80
19400110
19390712
V75
19480201
19440510
19460830
19470905
V70
19530325
19510303
19530118
19510126
19490315
V65
19531106
19561105
19561028
19540714
19550422
V60
19630613
19590530
19610506
19620712
19610830
19581103
19581128
V55
19670307
19670221
19640323
19670407
V50
19690822
19710512
19700715
V45
19750710
19731117
19780327
19740402
V40
19810225
19801112
19820705
19801229
19811006
V35
19850426
19851112

Gulbenes novads

Livanu novads
Valmieras novads

Ventspils
Daugavpils
Bauskas novads
Jekabpils novads

Estonia
Aizkraukles novads
Bauskas novads
Smiltenes novads
Bauskas novads

Livanu novads
Tukuma novads
Valkas novads
Tukuma novads
Talsu novads

Jekabpils novads
Aizkraukles novads
Estonia

Riga

Valmieras novads
Smiltenes novads
Césu novads

RSVK

Liepajas SSK
Valmieras novads
Talsu novads

Estonia
Daugavpils
Cé&su novads

Riga

Talsu novads
Jekabpils novads
Ceésu novads

Riga

Tukuma novads
Jekabpils novads
Smiltenes novads
Kekavas novads

Valmieras novads
Daugavpils

1.26

3.12
2.59

3.97
3.39
3.28
3.20

3.94
3.75
3.62
2.57
2.27

4.17
4.14
4.13
4.09
3.17

4.47
4.34
4.02
3.75
3.71
3.50
3.02

5.23
5.21
5.11
4.42

5.45
4.80
3.68

5.31

4.87

4.30
bez rez.

5.92
5.43
4.87
4.42
4.04

6.10
6.10

15

15
14

15
14
13
12

ind.
15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11

15
14
ind.
13
ind.
12
11

15
14
13
12

ind.
15
14

15
14
13

15
14
13
12
11

15
14
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Adolfs
Valdis

Valdis
Viktors
Aleksandrs
Janis

Arvids
Rihards
Ivar
Alberts

Maris
Juris
Vairis

Gundars
Normunds
Gaidis

Guntis
Artiirs
Olegs
Maris
Mairis
Spodris

Kaspars

Davis

Valdis

Valdis
Aleksandrs
Viktors
Imants

Ivar
Arvids

Maris
Viktors
Guntis

Miculis
Blums

Cela
Zarnickis
Vnukovs
Ludans

Vitols
Melgailis
Raig
Pesiks

Mednis
Lebedoks
Martinsons

Patmalnieks
Bucenieks
Gailitis

Zalitis
Davidovs
Okunevs
Grénins
Dzenis
Malinausks

Abuls

Kalning

Blums

Cela
Stepanovs
Zarnickis
Aizkalns

Raig
Vitols

Mednis
Folkmanis
Jansons

TrissollekSana

V85
19351121
V80
19390712
V75
19480201
19470905
19440510
19451018
V70
19510303
19530118
19530325
19490315
V65
19561105
19531106
19540714
A\
19630413
19610830
19620712
V55
19670307
V50
19710512
V45
19740701
V40
19810225
19820705
19820523
19810104
V35
19860911

Gulbenes novads
Valmieras novads

Ventspils
Jekabpils novads
Daugavpils
Livanu novads

Aizkraukles novads
Bauskas novads
Estonia

Bauskas novads

Tukuma novads
Livanu novads
Tukuma novads
Kekavas novads
Valmieras novads
Riga

RSVK
Daugavpils
Daugavpils

Riga

Jekabpils novads
Salaspils novads

Smiltenes novads

Aizkraukles novads

AugstlékSana

V80
19390712
V75
19480201
19470520
19470905
19440222
V75
19530325
19510303
V65
19561105
19570520
19571003

Valmieras novads

Ventspils
Daugavpils
Jekabpils novads
Liepajas SSK

Estonia
Aizkraukles novads

Tukuma novads
Bauskas novads
Talsu novads

3.53

5.90

9.59
8.10
7.04
4.64

8.35
7.51
7.26
5.67

9.27
9.09
8.99

8.16
8.14
8.06

10.47
9.65
9.26
12.13
9.95
9.23

8.55

13.90

1.05

1.40
1.20
1.15
1.15

1.30
1.20

1.30
1.25
1.25

15

15

ind.
15
14
13

15
14
ind.
13

15
14
13

15
14
13

15

15

15

15
14
13
12

15

15
14
13
12

ind.
15

15
14
13
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Viktors
Gundars
Andris
Gaidis
Andris

Ugis
Ansis
Agris
Normunds

Andrus
Sandris
Artirs

Ivars
Girts

Spodris
Juris

Deniss
Mareks

Harijs

Uldis
Elmars
Arnolds

Adams
Maris
Ignats
Adolfs

Dzintars
Janis
AIVARS
Zigfrids
Gunars
Zigfrids

Kazimieras
Jurijs
Alberts
Janis
Gunars
Janis
Imants

Vgjins
Patmalnieks
Avens
Gailitis
Spridzans

Lasmanis
Regza
Blumbergs
Strauja

Mutli
Balinskis
Davidovs

Timko
Sarma

Malinausks
Kozeurovs

Bockovs
Zalitis

Jaunzems

Abelis
Gulbis
Markss

Bankovs
Grinsteins
Simkuns
Miculis

Briedis
Mankovskis
MIRKS
Rudzats
Rubenis
Baumanis

Pocevicius
Kopasovs
Trops
Ludans
Milenbergs
Pérkons
Aizkalns

V6o
19581103
19630413
19611101
19620712
19620221

V55
19670729
19630726
19670407
19650921

V55
19690822
19700412
19710512

V45
19780327
19760724

V40
19820523
19801112

V35
19840503
19840808

Smiltenes novads
Kekavas novads
Riga

Riga

Balvu novads

Ventspils

Riga

Talsu novads
Smiltenes novads

Estonia
Ventspils
Daugavpils

Jekabpils novads
Valmieras novads

Salaspils novads
Tukuma novads

Salaspils novads
Kekavas novads

Lodes griisana

V95
19280121
\&l
19320731
19281114
19320913
V85
19380215
19380315
19330725
19351121
V80
19410526
19400110
19430517
19421001
19381030
19420716
V75
19471103
19470905
19470406
19451018
19440101
19470512
19440222

3kg
Ogres novads
3kg
Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Smiltenes novads
3kg
RSVK
Tukuma novads
Daugavpils
Gulbenes novads
3kg
Smiltenes novads
Livanu novads
Liepajas SSK
Ogres novads
Gulbenes novads
Madonas novads
4 kg
Lithuania
Augsdaugavas novads
Ogres novads
Livanu novads
Valmieras novads
Gulbenes novads
Liepajas SSK

1.40
1.35
1.25
1.25
1.25

1.65
1.45
1.40
1.20

1.55
1.50
1.35

1.60
1.10

1.60
1.10

1.55
1.50

4.95

5.80
4.37
3.69

6.61
5.62
5.46
5.31

9.95
9.48
9.37
9.33
8.32
4.64

10.32
9.75
8.72
8.42
8.18
8.09
7.42

15
14
13
12
ind.

15
14
13
12

ind.
15
14

15
14

15
14

15
14

15

15
14
13

15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11
10

ind.
15
14
13
12
11
10
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Janis
Karlis
Aldis
Janis
Talivaldis
Viesturs

Guntis
Ivars
Gunars
Aleksandrs

Dainis
Uldis
Juris
Viktors
Andris

Aleksejs
Ugis
Aivis
Ronalds
Imants

Normunds
Boris
Andris
Egons
Andris
Juris

Janis
Mareks
Viesturs
Mareks
Krists
Guntars

Egons
Valdis
Gatis
Sandris
Aleksejs
Andris
Vitalijs

Janis
Zintis

Georgijs
Maris

Strapcans
Bricis
Putns
Vanuska
Kraming
Gargurnis

Jansons
Dundurs
Lazda
Azarévics

Kila
Koluzs
Kalnin§
Vgjins
Spridzans

Ijusins
Lasmanis
Orling
Arajs
Kairiss

Skangalis
Dormidonovs
Rukmanis
Kirsakmens
Kreicums
Roze

Pavulins
Bajars
Drikis
Nikolajevs
Medisons
Sumila

Lacis
Jermacans
Stiba
Filka
Davidovs
KlindZans
Elksnins

Markevics
Jaunpujens-
Pujens
Dementjevs
Skangals

V70
19520125
19510420
19490406
19510623
19500717
19500626

V65
19571003
19540622
19560809
19550202

V6o
19590428
19591103
19610416
19581103
19620221

V55
19671203
19670729
19680425
19650724
19680130

V50
19720226
19690524
19681119
19680719
19700302
19700830

V45
19750730
19750712
19761218
19750830
19771016
19740601

V40
19800410
19821021
19801105
19790722
19781021
19811006
19790330

V35
19840423

19840424
19840425
19870505

4 kg
Balvu novads
Madonas novads
Riga
Riga
Tukuma novads
Marupes novads
5kg
Talsu novads
Jekabpils novads
Kekavas novads
RSVK
5kg
Ventspils
Bauskas novads
Valkas novads
Smiltenes novads
Balvu novads
6 kg
Ventspils
Ventspils
Aizkraukles novads
Tukuma novads
Balvu novads
6 kg
Aizkraukles novads
Ventspils
Jekabpils novads
Talsu novads
Riga
Liepajas SSK
7,257 kg
Jaungulbene
Talsu novads
Tukuma novads
Smiltenes novads
Tukuma novads
Bauskas novads
7,257 kg
Balvu novads
Madonas novads
Kuldigas novads
Tukuma novads
Tukuma novads
Kekavas novads
Augsdaugavas novads
7,257 kg
Valmieras novads

Valmieras novads
Tukuma novads
Tukuma novads

11.38
10.39
10.29
10.17
9.99
8.26

10.13
9.84
9.77
6.08

12.22
11.07
10.56
10.05
9.74

12.12
12.09
11.63
11.32
10.58

13.16
12.94
12.51
9.43
8.72
7.17

14.56
11.99
11.11
10.81
8.36
7.36

12.61
10.83
10.06
9.95
8.20
6.92
5.32

11.54

11.17

9.76
9.43

15
14
13
12

15
ind.
14
13
12

ind.

14
13
12
11

15
14

12

11
10

12
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Harijs
Arnolds

Dzintars
Aiavrs
Valdis

Aleksandrs
Vitaliss
Imants
Kazimieras
Janis

Janis

Talivaldis
Vladimirs
Rihards
Gunars

Ivars
Vairis
Aivars

Dainis
Janis
Andris
Uldis

Ugis
Normunds
Valérijs
Aleksejs
Ronalds

Vilmars
Andris

Janis
Mareks
Ivars
Krists
Guntars

Sandris
Valdis

Maris
Kristaps

Zintis
Janis
Maris
Georgijs

Jaunzems
Markss

Briedis
Mirks
Blams

Stepanovs
Iljenkovs
Aizkalns
Pocevicius
Ludans
Pérkons

Kraming
Orehovs
Melgailis
Pavlovskis

Dundurs
Martinsons
Purins

Kila
Zagorskis
Spridzans
Koluzs

Lasmanis
Ermics
Vel¢inskis
Iljusins
Arajs

Bukss
Kreicums

Pavulins
Nikolajevs
Lapin$
Medisons
Sumila

Linbergs
Jermacans

Zvirin§
Jankovskis
Jaunpujens-
Pujens
Markevics
Skangals
Dementjevs

Sképa meSana

V95
19280121
V90
19320913
V80
19410526
19430517
19390712
V75
19470520
19440327
19440222
19471103
19451018
19470512
V70
19500717
19490511
19530118
19510707
V65
19540622
19540714
19540205
V6o
19590428
19601020
19620221
19591103
V55
19670729
19660131
19670803
19671203
19650724
V50
19700524
19700302
V45
19750730
19750830
19750302
19771016
19740601
V40
19800904
19821021
V35
19871021
19841101

19860601
19840423
19870505
19870714

400 g
Ogres novads
400 g
Smiltenes novads
400 g
Smiltenes novads
Liepajas SSK
Valmieras novads
500 g
Daugavpils
Ludzas novads
Liepajas SSK
Lithuania
Livanu novads
Gulbenes novads
500 g
Tukuma novads
Talsu novads
Bauskas novads
Tukuma novads
600 g
Jekabpils novads
Tukuma novads
Ogres novads
600 g
Ventspils
Valmieras novads
Balvu novads
Bauskas novads
700 g
Ventspils
Ogres novads
Aizkraukles novads
Ventspils
Tukuma novads
700 g
Riga
Riga
800 g
Jaungulbene
Smiltenes novads
Liepajas SSK
Tukuma novads
Bauskas novads
800 ¢g
Kekavas novads
Madonas novads
800 ¢g
Valmieras novads
Livanu novads

Bauskas novads
Valmieras novads
Tukuma novads
Tukuma novads

10.10

7.54

28.43
19.79
19.16

26.92
25.38
24.58
22.41
21.25
20.73

27.89
23.94
21.68
21.25

29.00
28.67
27.51

44.23
43.63
34.54
31.80

48.44
40.52
40.29
33.67
32.26

49.33
3141

44.41
35.37
32.13
29.93
20.64

44.29
30.10

51.33
50.81

49.81
39.80
39.30
24.70

15

15

15
14
ind,

15
ind.
14
ind.
13
12

15
ind.
14
13

15
14
13

15
14
13
12

15
14
13
12
11

15
14

ind.
15
14
13
12

15
14

15
14

13
12
11
10
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Harijs

Uldis
Elmars
Arnolds

Maris

Dzintars
Aiavrs

Aleksandrs
Vitaliss
Kazimieras
Jurijs

Janis
Gunars

Gunars
Talivaldis
Aldis
Karlis
Janis
Viesturs
Alberts

Uldis
Aivars
Ivars

Janis
Gundars
Andris
Juris
Uldis
Andris

Ugis
Aleksejs
Ronalds

Normunds
Aivars
Boris
Andris
Andris

Janis
Normunds
Mareks
Viesturs
Krists
Guntars

Jaunzems

Abelis
Gulbis
Markss

Grinsteins

Briedis
Mirks

Stepanovs
Iljenkovs
Pocevicius
Kopasovs
Perkons
Milenbergs

Pavlovskis
Kramins
Putns
Bricis
Vanuska
Gargurnis
Pesiks

Sudars
Purins
Dundurs

Zagorskis
Patmalnieks
Spridzans
Kalning
Koluzs
Avens

Lasmanis
Iljusins
Arajs

Skangalis
Garancs
Dormidonovs
Rukmanis
Kreicums

Pavulins
Kramins
Nikolajevs
Drikis
Medisons
Sumila

Diska meSana

V95
19280121
V90
19320731
19281114
19320913
V85
19380315
V80
19410526
19430517
V75
19470520
19440327
19471103
19470905
19470512
19440101
V70
19510707
19500717
19490406
19510420
19510623
19500626
19490315
V65
19560204
19540205
19540622
A\
19601020
19630413
19620221
19610416
19591103
19611101
V55
19670729
19671203
19650724
V50
19720226
19681219
19690524
19681119
19700302
V45
19750730
19770525
19750830
19761218
19771016
19740601

1 kg
Ogres novads

1kg
Ogres novads
Valmieras novads
Smiltenes novads

1kg
Tukuma novads

1kg
Smiltenes novads
Liepajas SSK

1 kg
Daugavpils
Ludzas novads
Lithuania
Augsdaugavas novads
Gulbenes novads
Valmieras novads

1kg
Tukuma novads
Tukuma novads
Riga
Madonas novads
Riga
Marupes novads
Bauskas novads

1kg
Madonas novads
Ogres novads
Jekabpils novads

1kg
Valmieras novads
Kekavas novads
Balvu novads
Valkas novads
Bauskas novads
Riga

1,5 kg
Ventspils
Ventspils
Tukuma novads
1,5kg

Aizkraukles novads
Riga
Ventspils
Jekabpils novads
Riga

2 kg
Jaungulbene
Ogres novads
Smiltenes novads
Tukuma novads
Tukuma novads
Bauskas novads

9.34

13.47
9.30
8.19

10.61

27.98
24.25

28.55
25.25
24.61
2291
22.88
20.68

33.81
33.11
32.54
30.27
27.83
20.67
17.05

34.54
27.10
24.52

33.42
28.73
26.95
25.79
23.39
19.51

33.57
33.09
29.55

46.01
40.78
39.17
34.49
23.99

41.48
29.61
26.57
25.69
21.46
20.71

15

14
13

15

15
14

15
ind.
ind.

14

13

12

ind.
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Sandris
Egons
Sandris
Aleksejs
Valdis
Ivars

Janis
Maris
Péteris
Oskars
Aris

Linbergs
Lacis
Filka
Davidovs
Jermacans
Gorda

Markevics
Skangals
Troska
Lankovskis
Mirnieks

V40
19800904
19800410
19790722
19781021
19821021
19800210

V35
19840423
19870505
19860526
19860414
19880505

2 kg
Kekavas novads
Balvu novads
Tukuma novads
Tukuma novads
Madonas novads
Salaspils novads

2 kg
Valmieras novads
Tukuma novads
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads
Salaspils novads

40.04
36.85
26.18
22.49
22.14
19.81

37.12
21.68
18.50
18.48
NM



